

# McGill and Partners adds liability and motor to treaty reinsurance offering

London, 20 March 2023: McGill and Partners, the independent specialist insurance and reinsurance broker, has appointed Grange Turner as a Partner in its treaty reinsurance team.

Grange brings a wealth of long tail casualty experience to McGill and Partners having worked in the reinsurance market as a liability and motor specialist for more than 30 years. He joins from Willis-Gallagher Re where he spent ten years heading client teams for a range of prestigious UK and international insurers. Grange was also responsible for leading the casualty and motor practice groups.

Grange's arrival adds specialist liability and motor knowledge to McGill and Partner's treaty team, as well strengthening the current offering through his relationships ranging from start-ups through to publicly quoted household-name insurance companies.

Angus Milgate, Head of Treaty Reinsurance at McGill and Partners said: "We are delighted to welcome Grange to the treaty team at McGill and Partners. He has considerable experience and is highly regarded within the industry. His expertise within liability and motor further strengthens our treaty offering and builds on our bespoke approach. He is another fantastic addition to the treaty team."

## **ENDS**

### Notes to editors:

#### **About McGill and Partners**

McGill and Partners is one of the fastest growing specialty insurance and reinsurance brokers in the world. It was launched in 2019 and the firm has significant backing from funds affiliated with Warburg Pincus, a leading global private equity firm. McGill and Partners has centres of excellence in London and New York with a presence in the UK, the US, Ireland, Bermuda and Australia.

For further information, please visit <a href="www.mcgillpartners.com">www.mcgillpartners.com</a>

#### **Media contacts**

Alistair Kellie / Zoë Sibree / Charlotte Coulson / Georgina Procter SEC Newgate

Email: McGillGlobal@secnewgate.co.uk



McGill and McGill and Partners are registered trading names of McGill and Partners Ltd and MGP McGill and Partners Europe Limited. McGill and Partners is also a d/b/a name of McGill Global Risk Solutions LLC.

McGill and Partners Ltd is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority under firm reference number 927379. MGP McGill and Partners Europe Limited is regulated by the Central Bank of Ireland under reference number C433022, with authorised branches in Germany, Switzerland and the UK. McGill Global Risk Solutions LLC (dba McGill Global Risk Insurance Solutions in California and McGill Global Risk LLC in Nebraska) is a Delaware limited liability company conducting (re)insurance intermediary services in the US. The McGill and Partners group also includes McGill and Partners Bermuda Limited, incorporated in Bermuda and registered as an insurance and reinsurance broker with the Bermuda Monetary Authority with registration no. 202100177, and McGill and Partners Australia Pty Limited, an Australian company conducting non-life reinsurance intermediary services.

www.mcgillpartners.com | LinkedIn